2015
CUTTING TOOLS FROM SANDVIK COROMANT
Turning tools
GENERAL TURNING
PARTING AND GROOVING
THREAD TURNING
MULTIFUNCTIONAL TOOLS
TOOL HOLDING

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
VDI to Coromant Capto®clamping unit
Machine side interface VDI according to DIN 69880
Metric version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS LF WF HF OAW OAH HRY
30 C3 6 2 C3-R/LC2030-00060M 30 32 60 0 0 50 61 34 80 35 1.0
40 C4 6 2 C4-R/LC2040-00075M 40 40 75 0 0 75 75 41 80 50 2.2
C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2040-00085M 40 50 85 0 0 75 82 41 80 70 3.2
50 C4 6 2 C4-R/LC2050-00065M 50 40 65 0 0 70 83 49 80 50 2.2
C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2050-00085M 50 50 85 0 0 83 90 49 80 70 3.2
60 C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2060-00075M 60 50 75 0 0 80 100 58 80 70 5.7
C6 6 2 C6-R/LC2060-00095 60 63 95 0 0 84 111 58 80 90 6.1
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
I1 I38
F 19
Non machine specific clamping unit TOOL HOLDING

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
VDI to Coromant Capto®clamping unit
Machine side interface VDI according to DIN 69880
Metric version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS LPR LF WF HF OAW OAH HTB HRY
30 C3 6 2 C3-R/LC2030-41020M 30 32 60 41 20 0 74 57 38 30 80 35 2.1
C3 6 2 C3-R/LC2030-41030M 30 32 60 41 30 0 74 57 41 30 80 35 2.2
40 C4 6 2 C4-R/LC2040-51030M 40 40 75 51 30 0 86 75 54 38 80 50 3.2
C4 6 2 C4-R/LC2040-51040M 40 40 75 51 40 0 86 75 60 38 80 50 3.2
C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2040-53030M 40 50 85 53 30 0 99 82 47 41 80 70 5.7
C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2040-53040M 40 50 85 53 40 0 99 82 53 41 80 70 5.7
50 C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2050-53030M 50 50 85 53 30 0 99 86 59 43 80 70 5.7
C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2050-53040M 50 50 85 53 40 0 99 86 65 43 80 70 5.7
60 C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2060-43040M 60 50 75 43 40 0 99 94 76 53 80 70 5.7
C6 6 2 C6-R/LC2060-53040 60 63 95 53 40 0 122 105 70 53 80 90 6.0
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Note! Tighten the screw with a torque wrench. Information on page H19.
I1 I38
F 20

B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
VDI to Coromant Capto®clamping unit
Machine side interface VDI according to DIN 69880
Coromant Capto®
Centre bolt clamping
Dimensions, mm, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS LF WF HF OAW OAH
40 C4 7 1 C4-NC3000-V40-030 40 40 30 0 0 83 74 80 1.4
1.575 1.575 1.181 .000 .000 3.268 2.913 1160
C5 7 1 C5-NC3000-V40-045 40 50 45 0 0 83 74 80 1.4
1.575 1.969 1.772 .000 .000 3.268 2.913 1160
50 C6 7 1 C6-NC3000-V50-070 50 63 70 0 0 98 84 80 2.8
1.969 2.480 2.756 .000 .000 3.858 3.307 1160
C8 7 1 C8-NC3000-V50-100 50 80 100 0 0 98 90 80 4.3
1.969 3.150 3.937 .000 .000 3.858 3.543 1160
60 C8 7 1 C8-NC3000-V60-085 60 80 85 0 0 123 104 80 5.9
2.362 3.150 3.346 .000 .000 4.843 4.094 1160
I1 I38
F 21
Non machine specific clamping unit TOOL HOLDING

N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
VDI to rectangular shank adaptor
Machine side interface according to DIN 69880
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON LPR LF WF HF OAW OAH DIX RADW
30 20 x 20 7 6 ASHR/L-VDI30-20-HP 30 65 65 34 20 84 70 129 54 80 1.7
1.181 2.559 2.559 1.339 .787 3.307 2.756 5.079 2.126 1160
40 25 x 25 7 6 ASHR/L-VDI40-25-HP 40 85 85 25 25 92 88 134 50 80 3.2
1.575 3.346 3.346 .984 .984 3.622 3.465 5.276 1.969 1160
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
CZCWS to correspond with CZCMS on tool
I1 I38

N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
VDI to rectangular shank adaptor
Machine side interface according to DIN 69880
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON LPR LF WF HF OAW OAH
30 20 x 20 7 6 ASHA-R/L-VDI30-20-HP 30 35 15 35 20 70 73 80
1.181 1.398 .610 1.378 .787 2.756 2.874 1160
40 25 x 25 7 6 ASHA-R/L-VDI40-25-HP 40 48 23 42 25 85 89 80
1.575 1.890 .906 1.673 .984 3.346 3.504 1160
50 25 x 25 7 6 ASHA-R/L-VDI50-25-HP 50 48 23 50 25 100 110 80
1.969 1.890 .906 1.969 .984 3.937 4.331 1160
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
CZCWS to correspond with CZCMS on tool
I1 I38

N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
VDI to blade adaptor
Machine side interface according to DIN 69880
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON LF WF HF OAW OAH
25 21 1 2 APBR/L-VDI25-21-HP 25 80 50 21 84 73 80 1.5
.984 3.150 1.988 .843 3.307 2.874 1160
30 21 1 2 APBR/L-VDI30-21-HP 30 80 58 21 97 73 80 1.6
1.181 3.150 2.303 .843 3.819 2.874 1160
25 1 2 APBR/L-VDI30-25-HP 30 87 58 25 98 78 80 1.8
1.181 3.425 2.303 .984 3.878 3.071 1160
40 25 1 2 APBR/L-VDI40-25-HP 40 80 67 25 118 100 80 2.9
1.575 3.150 2.657 .984 4.665 3.937 1160
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
CZCWS to correspond with CZCMS on tool
I1 I38

N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
VDI to blade adaptor
Machine side interface according to DIN 69880
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON LPR LF WF HF OAW OAH
30 21 6 3 APBA-R/L-VDI30-21-HP 30 50 45 35 21 70 66 80 1.7
1.181 1.988 1.791 1.378 .843 2.756 2.598 1160
25 6 3 APBA-R/L-VDI30-25-HP 30 50 45 42 25 85 83 80 2.6
1.181 1.988 1.791 1.673 .984 3.346 3.268 1160
40 25 6 3 APBA-R/L-VDI40-25-HP 40 50 45 42 25 85 83 80 2.9
1.575 1.988 1.791 1.673 .984 3.346 3.268 1160
50 25 6 3 APBA-R/L-VDI50-25-HP 50 50 45 42 25 85 92 80 3.5
1.969 1.988 1.791 1.673 .984 3.346 3.622 1160
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
CZCWS to correspond with CZCMS on tool
I1 I38

N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
VDI to Coromant Capto®clamping unit
Machine side interface according to DIN 69881
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON LPR LF WF HF OAW OAH
115 C6 2 2 C6-R/LC115-130L 63 102 60 130 0 215 115 80 90 13.9
2.480 4.016 2.362 5.118 .000 8.465 4.528 1160
140 C6 2 2 C6-R/LC140-165L 63 102 60 165 0 310 140 80 90 22.2
2.480 4.016 2.362 6.496 .000 12.205 5.512 1160
2 2 C6-R/LC140-205L 63 102 60 205 0 350 140 80 90 25.5
2.480 4.016 2.362 8.071 .000 13.780 5.512 1160
C8 2 2 C8-R/LC140-165L 80 120 70 135 0 310 140 80 130 27.2
3.150 4.724 2.756 5.315 .000 12.205 5.512 1160
2 2 C8-R/LC140-205L 80 120 70 165 0 350 140 80 130 31.7
3.150 4.724 2.756 6.496 .000 13.780 5.512 1160
C10 2 1 C10-R/LC140-205L 100 153 90 205 0 350 160 80 285 40.0
3.937 6.024 3.543 8.071 .000 13.780 6.299 1160
R = Right hand, L = Left hand

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
Tool block for blades
Metric version
Inch version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code B H LF WF HF OAW OAH HRY RADH RADW CNT
20 x 20 21L 2 2 BA-R/LGC2020-21M 20 20 85 34 20 39 46 11 39 G1/8 70 0.6
25L 2 2 BA-R/LGC2020-25M 20 20 115 35 20 40 51 14 40 G1/8 70 1.0
25 x 25 21L 2 2 BA-R/LGC2525-21M 25 25 85 39 25 44 48 7 44 G1/8 70 0.8
25L 2 2 BA-R/LGC2525-25M 25 25 115 40 25 45 52 10 46 G1/8 70 1.2
32 x 32 25L 2 2 BA-R/LGC3232-25M 32 32 115 46 32 51 54 5 52 G1/8 70 1.5
45 2 2 BA-R/LGC3232-45 32 32 155 47 45 55 77 26 55 G 1/8 70 2.6
40 x 40 45 2 2 BA-R/LGC4040-45 40 40 155 55 45 63 77 18 63 G 1/8 70 3.3
Dimensions, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code B H LF WF HF OAW OAH HRY RADH RADW CNT
3/4 x 3/4 21L 2 2 BA-R/LGC12-21M .750 .750 3.346 1.317 .750 1.535 1.850 .492 1.535 G1/8 1015 1.4
25L 2 2 BA-R/LGC12-25M .750 .750 4.528 1.339 .750 1.535 2.008 .591 1.535 G1/8 1015 1.4
1 x 1 25L 2 2 BA-R/LGC16-25M 1.000 1.000 4.528 1.575 1.000 1.772 2.047 .394 1.772 G1/8 1015 2.7
1 1/4 x 1 1/4 25R 2 2 BA-R/LGC20-25M 1.250 1.250 4.528 1.813 1.250 2.006 2.126 .197 2.067 G1/8 1015 3.4
45 2 2 BA-R/LGC20-45 1.250 1.250 6.102 1.850 1.772 2.165 3.032 1.024 2.165 G 1/8 1015 5.9
1 1/2 x 1 1/2 45 2 2 BA-R/LGC24-45 1.500 1.500 6.102 2.087 1.772 2.402 2.008 .709 2.402 G 1/8 1015 6.9
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
CZCWS to correspond with CZCMS on tool
I1 I38
F 27

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
Rectangular shank to Coromant Capto®clamping unit
Metric version
Inch version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON B H LF WF HF OAW OAH CNT
40 x 20 C3 6 2 C3-R/LC2085-4038M 32 20 40 19 95 20 38 62 G1/8 80 35 1.3
50 x 25 C4 6 2 C4-R/LC2085-5048 40 25 50 125 24 25 48 58 G1/8 80 50 2.3
64 x 32 C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2085-6464 50 32 64 32 145 32 64 72 G1/8 80 70 3.2
Dimensions, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON B H LF WF HF OAW OAH CNT
2 x 1 C4 6 2 C4-R/LC2085-24102-16M 1.575 1.000 2.000 5.035 .945 1.000 1.890 2.323 G1/8 1160 36 4.6
2 1/2 x 1 1/4 C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2085-32130-20M 1.969 1.250 2.500 5.138 1.260 1.250 2.520 2.835 G1/8 1160 51 8.5
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
I1 I38
F 29

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
Rectangular shank to Coromant Capto®clamping unit
Metric version
Inch version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON B H LF WF HF OAW OAH HRY CNT
25 x 26 C4 7 2 C4-R/LC2080-59110A 40 26 25 110 59 25 83 77 13 G 1/4 80 50 3.2
32 x 33.5 C5 7 2 C5-R/LC2080-77110A 50 33 32 110 77 32 109 92 14 G 1/4 80 70 5.7
40 x 40 C6 7 1 C6-R/LC2080-93140 63 40 40 93 140 40 135 105 13 G 1/4 80 90 5.8
Dimensions, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON B H LF WF HF OAW OAH HRY CNT
1 1/4 x 1.310 C5 7 2 C5-R/LC2080-76118-20A 1.969 1.310 1.250 4.657 2.992 1.250 4.252 3.622 .561 G 1/4 1160 51 11.0
R = Right hand, L = Left hand

C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
Cylindrical shank with flats to Coromant Capto®clamping unit
Segment clamping
Metric version
Inch version
Cx-NC2000
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS H LF WF HF HRY CNT
32 C3 2 2 C3-NC2000-08018-32 32 32 30 18 0 0 26 G1/8 80 35 0.6
40 C4 2 2 C4-NC2000-10020-40 40 40 37 20 0 0 28 G1/8 80 50 1.0
50 C4 2 2 C4-NC2000-12020-50 50 40 47 20 0 0 28 G1/8 80 50 1.3
C5 2 2 C5-NC2000-12024-50 50 50 47 24 0 0 33 G1/8 80 70 1.6
60 C5 2 2 C5-NC2000-14024-60 60 50 57 24 0 0 33 G1/8 80 70 2.2
Dimensions, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS H LF WF HF HRY CNT
1 1/4 C3 2 2 C3-NC2000-08018-A20 1.250 1.260 1.181 .709 .000 .000 .930 G1/8 1160 25 1.5
1 1/2 C4 2 2 C4-NC2000-10020-A24 1.500 1.575 1.457 .787 .000 .000 1.024 G1/8 1160 36 2.2
2 C4 2 2 C4-NC2000-12020-A32 2.000 1.575 1.850 .787 .000 .000 1.004 G1/8 1160 36 4.1
C5 2 2 C5-NC2000-12024-A32 2.000 1.969 1.850 .945 .000 .000 1.220 G1/8 1160 51 4.6
I1 I38
F 31
Non machine specific clamping unit TOOL HOLDING
E

B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
Cylindrical shank with flats to Coromant Capto®clamping unit
Centre bolt activated
Metric version
Inch version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS H LF WF HF HRY CNT
32 C3 2 2 C3-NC3000-08018-32 32 32 30 18 0 0 26 G1/8 80 35 0.6
40 C3 2 2 C3-NC3000-10018-40 40 32 37 18 0 0 26 G1/8 80 35 1.1
C4 2 2 C4-NC3000-10020-40 40 40 37 20 0 0 28 G1/8 80 50 1.0
50 C5 2 2 C5-NC3000-12024-50 50 50 47 24 0 0 33 G1/8 80 70 1.6
60 C6 2 1 C6-NC3000-14054-60 60 63 57 54 0 0 35 G1/8 80 85 0.1
Dimensions, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS H LF WF HF HRY CNT
1 1/4 C3 2 2 C3-NC3000-08018-A20 1.250 1.260 1.181 .709 .000 .000 .933 G1/8 1160 25 1.4
1 1/2 C4 2 2 C4-NC3000-10020-A24 1.500 1.575 1.378 .787 .000 .000 1.024 G1/8 1160 36 2.3
2 C4 2 2 C4-NC3000-12020-A32 2.000 1.575 1.850 .787 .000 .000 1.004 G1/8 1160 36 4.1
C5 2 2 C5-NC3000-12024-A32 2.000 1.969 1.850 .945 .000 .000 1.220 G1/8 1160 51 4.7
2 1/2 C6 2 1 C6-NC3000-14054-A40 2.500 2.480 2.374 2.126 .000 .000 1.378 G1/8 1160 62 0.2
I1 I38
F 32
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
Cylindrical shank with flats to Coromant Capto®clamping unit
Metric version
Inch version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS H LF WF HF OAW OAH CNT
40 C4 6 2 C4-R/LC2045-00075M 40 40 37 75 0 0 67 67 G1/8 80 50 2.2
50 C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2055-00085M 50 50 47 85 0 0 85 85 G1/8 80 70 3.2
60 C6 6 2 C6-R/LC2065-00095 60 63 57 95 0 0 84 105 G1/8 80 90 5.9
Dimensions, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS H LF WF HF OAW OAH CNT
2 C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2055-00085-32M 2.000 1.969 1.850 3.350 .000 .000 2.520 3.228 G1/8 1160 51 10.1
2 1/2 C6 6 2 C6-R/LC2065-00095-40 2.500 2.480 2.360 3.740 .000 .000 3.307 4.134 G1/8 1160 66 18.2
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Note: Maximum coolant pressure is 80 bar (PSI 1160)
Left hand: hexagon clamping socket on opposite side of the tool.

B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
Manual clamping unit
For special applications
Coromant Capto®
Metric version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON B H LPR LF WF HF OAW OAH
73 x 54 C3 6 2 C3-R/LC2090-19039M 32 73 54 38 19 39 0 73 54 80 35 1.0
86 x 77 C4 6 2 C4-R/LC2090-24043A 40 86 77 48 24 43 0 86 77 80 50 2.2
100 x 92 C5 6 2 C5-R/LC2090-32048A 50 100 92 64 32 48 0 100 92 80 70 3.2
122 x 105 C6 6 1 C6-R/LC2090-42060 63 122 105 84 42 60 0 122 105 80 90 5.9
146 x 133 C8 6 2 C8-R/LC2090-50088 80 146 133 100 50 88 0 146 133 80 130 6.0
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Note! Tighten the screw with a torque wrench. Information on page H19.
I1 I38
F 34

B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
Manual clamping unit
For special applications
Coromant Capto®
Metric version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON B H LPR LF WF HF OAW OAH
64 x 80 C5 6 1 C5-R/LC2095-00075 50 64 80 75 75 0 0 64 80 200 70 2.3
74 x 135 C6 6 1 C6-R/LC2095-00090 63 74 135 90 90 0 0 74 135 200 90 5.5
93 x 155 C8 6 1 C8-R/LC2095-00110 80 93 155 110 110 0 0 93 155 200 130 6.7
126 x 208 C10 6 1 C10-R/LC2095-00182 100 126 208 182 182 0 0 126 208 200 285 11.0
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
I1 I38
F 35

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Non machine specific clamping unit
Hydraulic clamping unit
Coromant Capto®
Metric version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC DMIN1 Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS LF WF HF OAW OAH HTB
42 C4 4 2 260 C4-NC5010-00025 42 40 25 0 0 48 92 56 150 1.3
55 C5 4 2 300 C5-NC5010-00035 55 50 35 0 0 64 112 70 150 2.2
70 C6 4 2 400 C6-NC5010-00040 70 63 40 0 0 84 143 90 150 5.9
90 C8 4 2 500 C8-NC5010-00050 90 80 50 0 0 100 180 110 150 6.4
105 C10 4 2 700 C10-NC5010-00050 105 100 50 0 0 126 220 130 150 15.5
I1 I38
F 36
TOOL HOLDING Machine side interface CDI 80

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Machine side interface CDI 80
Manual clamping unit
Metric version
Metric version
Dimensions, mm, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS LF WF HF OAW OAH
CDI80 C5 7 2 C5-R/LCE80-028082 80 50 82 28 0 130 98 80 70 7.4
3.150 1.969 3.228 1.102 .000 5.118 3.858 1160
Dimensions, mm, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS LF1 LF2 WF1 WF2 HF1 HF2 OAW OAH
CDI80 C5 7 2 C5-R/LCE80-028082-2 80 50 82 82 28 46 0 0 138 98 80 70 8.5
3.150 1.969 3.228 3.228 1.102 1.811 .000 .000 5.433 3.858 1160
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Note! Tighten the screw with a torque wrench. Information on page H19.
I1 I38

N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Machine side interface CDI 80
Manual clamping unit
Metric version
Dimensions, mm, inch
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCONMS DCONWS LF WF HF OAW OAH
CDI80 C5 7 2 C5-R/LCE80-040000 80 50 40 0 0 135 98 80 70 5.1
3.150 1.969 1.575 .000 .000 5.315 3.858 1160
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
For coolant explanation see page I38
I1 I38

N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Machine side interface CDI 80
CDI 80 turret interface to rectangular shank adaptor
Metric version
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON LF WF HF OAW OAH
CDI80 25 x 25 7 2 ASH-TNE-CDI80-25 80 85 61 25 156 98 80 6.5
3.150 3.346 2.402 .984 6.142 3.858 1160
I1 I38
F 39
Machine side interface CDI 80 TOOL HOLDING
E
N
G
 T
U
R
N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
TOOL HOLDING Machine side interface CDI 80
CDI 80 turret interface to blade adaptor
Dimensions, mm
CZCMS CZCWS CNSC CXSC Ordering code DCON LF WF HF OAW OAH
CDI80 25 7 2 APB-TNE-CDI80-25 80 116 84 25 159 98 80 5.2
3.150 4.567 3.307 .984 6.280 3.858 1160
I1 I38